	-07-2001
FORM PTO-1595 (REV 6-93) RE ¹	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-011 (exp.4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterway and Aradem	1740950
	narks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Bertrand Poirier	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
15/0/	Name: Kanalflakt Inc.
01/1/0	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	1100
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 50 Kanalflakt Way
[X] Assignment [] Merger	Bouctouche
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	City: New Brunswick
[] Other	State/Country: CANADA ZIP: E4S 3M5
Execution Date: April 5, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Additional Numbers	attached? [] Yes [x] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: Don W. Bulson, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$
Internal Address: Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar, LLP	[X] Enclosed
	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1621 Euclid Avenue	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Nineteenth Floor	8. Deposit account number:
City: Cleveland	18-0988
15 1500: 1801 THAN 00000009 09867344 ZIP: 441	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
C:581 40.00 DP DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
of the original document. Don W. Bulson	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy May 29, 2001
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 28,192 Total number of pages including as	Signature Date
Reg. No ^{28,192} Total number of pages including co	over sheet attachments, and document: [3]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, BERTRAND POIRIER, whose full post office address is (address), has invented a BYPASS AIR FILTER for which application for a patent is about to be filed in the United States;

AND WHEREAS, KANALFLAKT INC., whose full post office address is 50 Kanalflakt Way, Bouctouche, New Brunswick, Canada L7N 3N4, is desirous of acquiring an E45 3M5 interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, the serial number and filing date of the U.S. application, when assigned, should be entered here following:

> Serial No.: Filing Date:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, BERTRAND POIRIER, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer, unto KANALFLAKT INC. the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in and to the said invention, as described in the said application, the declaration for which is being signed concurrently herewith; said invention, said application, any other applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all Letters Patent issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by the said KANALFLAKT INC., for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment and sale not been made.

I, BERTRAND POIRIER, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of KANALFLAKT INC.

The serial number and filing date of the said application not yet having been assigned, I, BERTRAND POIRIER, hereby authorize the entry of the serial number and filing date in the recitations of this assignment for the purposes of identification.

EXECUTED at Boyetouche, NB, Canada, this 5th day of april , 2001.

BERTRAND POIRIER

I.

, whose full post office address is

4046 Route 115

Notre-Dame, NB

E4V 3J7 Canada

PATENT REEL: 011856 FRAME: 0990 hereby declare that I was personally present and did see **BERTRAND POIRIER** who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

RECORDED: 05/29/2001

Signature of Witness

Kon Caissie

PATENT REEL: 011856 FRAME: 0991